THE TOWN OF LAFAYETTE CHALLENGE ROPES COURSE (CRCTLF) LICENSE AGREEMENT

In consideration of the covenants contained herein and other good and valuable
considerations, The Challenge Ropes Course of the Town of LaFayette hereby
grants to the undersigned organization a revocable license for the use of the
Challenge Ropes Course located on Jamesville-Apulia Road, LaFayette, New
York on the following date(s):

The undersigned organization represents as a condition of receiving this license that:

- It will endeavor to determine that all persons in its group are in suitable mental and physical condition as to be able to participate in the activities the Challenge Ropes Course without risk of injury to themselves.
- 2) It shall be solely responsible for the supervision of its group.
- 3) It will carry valid liability insurance for any injury that a member of the group may incur.
- 4) It will advise all of its participant's, and their parents or legal guardians, that injury can occur.
- 5) It will require that all participants' sign the "Participant Agreement" form to be furnished by the Directors of the Challenge Ropes Course.

The undersigned sponsor represents that it has been advised of the above conditions and that it understands and accepts that the use of the facility bears known risks and unknown risks, which could result in injuries. It accepts the facilities after inspecting same. It may choose to waive an inspection but this is no way relieves it of any responsibility in the matter.

The sponsor voluntarily release's and agrees to hold harmless the Challenge Ropes Course of the Town of LaFayette from any and all liability claims which are related to its participation in the activities.

This agreement constitutes the sole and exclusive right of use and all representations not set forth are hereby waived. This agreement can only be modified in writing as mutually agreed upon by all parties.

Date	Sponsor
Date	The Challenge Ropes Course